Decision No._18426

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Latter of the Application of JOHN R. WEIR, doing business under the firm name and style of Meir Transfer & Storage for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate express and baggage service between Belvedere and other points in Southern California.



) Application No.12210

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, John R. Weir, to whom the Reilroad Commission in its Decision No.16563, dated April 26, 1926, and issued on Application No.12210, granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate an "on call" automobile service for the transportation of freight between Belvedere and Los Angeles and for the transportation of baggage between Belvedere and any depot in Los Angeles, has requested the Railroad Commission, in writing, under date of May 25, 1927, to cancel said certificate, basing said request on a declaration that his receipts total but \$200 monthly with operating expenses, exclusive of wages, de prociation, insurance, etc., of \$70 monthly, and

WHEREAS, said John R. Weir declares that he is not operating between fixed points, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to John R. Weir in De cision No.16565 be and the same hereby is revoked and annulled, with the understanding, however, that this order shall in no wise be construed as a determination by the Railroad Commission of the character of the operations of said John R. Weir, and IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that said John R. Weir shall immediately file supplements to tariffs and time schedules on file in his name with the Railroad Commission, which supplements shall withdraw said tariffs and time schedules and be issued in accordance with the requirements of General Order No.51 of the Railroad Commission,

Dated at San Francisco, California, this May of

COLMISSIONERS.